

Date: May 28, 2024

To, **BSE Limited,**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001.

Scrip Code: **541167** Symbol: **YASHO** 

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

Mumbai - 400 051.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI Listing Regulations, we would like to inform that BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") have, vide their mail dated May 27, 2024, imposed a fine of Rs. 34,220/- each (Rupees Thirty-four Thousand Two Hundred Twenty only) (including GST) on the Company under Regulation 6(1) of the SEBI Listing Regulations for certain noncompliance.

Detailed information as prescribed under Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI Listing Regulations is enclosed herewith as Annexure I.

Further, we would like to state that the Company is in the process of making a waiver application with regards to the same.

Request you to kindly take the same on records.

For Yasho Industries Limited

Rupali Verma (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) Membership No. A42923

Encl: a/a

## YASHO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

REGISTERED OFFICE: Office No. 101/102, Peninsula Heights, C.D Barfiwala Marg, Juhu lane, Andheri (West), Mumbai – 400058, India TEL: +91 22 62510100; FAX: +91 22 62510199; E-Mail: info@yashoindustries.com; CIN No: L74110MH1985PLC037900



## Annexure I

## A detailed information as prescribed under Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI Listing Regulations:

Name(s) of the authority	BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of
	India Limited
nature and details of the action(s) taken,	Both the Exchanges have levied a fine of Rs.
initiated or order(s) passed;	34,220/- each (including GST) on the
	Company for delayed compliance with
	Regulation 6(1) of the Listing Regulations
date of receipt of direction or order,	May 27, 2024
including any ad-interim or interim orders,	\`\\ \\\\\\\
or any other communication from the	
authority	
details of the violation(s)/contravention(s)	For delayed compliance with Regulation 6(1)
committed or alleged to be committed;	of the Listing Regulations
impact on financial, operation or other	None
activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in	
monetary terms to the extent possible.	

For Yasho Industries Limited

Rupali Verma (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) Membership No. A42923

YASHO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

REGISTERED OFFICE: Office No. 101/102, Peninsula Heights, C.D Barfiwala Marg, Juhu lane, Andheri (West), Mumbai – 400058, India TEL: +91 22 62510100; FAX: +91 22 62510199; E-Mail: info@yashoindustries.com; CIN No: L74110MH1985PLC037900